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Split decision for Super Tuesday

Raleigh, N.C. — The news is good for Mitt Romney and Newt Gingrich and bad for Rick
Santorum in PPP's final polls of the three biggest Super Tuesday states.

In Ohio Romney leads with 37% to 36% for Santorum, 15% for Gingrich, and 11% for
Ron Paul.

In Tennessee Santorum leads with 34% to 29% for Romney, 27% for Gingrich, and 8%
for Paul.

In Georgia Gingrich leads with 47% to 24% for Romney, 19% for Santorum, and 8% for
Paul.

Here's the breakdown on each individual state:

-In Ohio late deciding voters are breaking toward Romney. He leads Santorum 40-28
with those who have made up their minds in the last few days or the last week. He's also
going into election day with the lead. He's up 41-34 on Santorum with those who have
already voted- that cushion from early voters helped put him over the top in Michigan
last week.

-In Tennessee Santorum's saving grace may end up being early voters. 25% of the
electorate has already voted and with those folks he's at 39% to 32% for Romney and
23% for Gingrich. Also working to Santorum'’s considerable advantage in Tennessee is
that we find an electorate that is 66% Evangelicals, and they support Santorum 39-27
over Gingrich with Romney at 25%. The late momentum is on Romney's side. He's up
38-34 on Santorum with those who've decided in the last few days or the last week.

-In Georgia Gingrich is basically winning every group of the electorate. 66% of
Republicans in the state have a favorable opinion of him to only 27% with a negative
one.

PPP surveyed 728 likely Republican primary voters in Georgia, 666 in Ohio, and 525 in
Tennessee on March 3™ and 4th. The margins of error for the surveys are +/-3.6%, +/-
3.8%, and +/-4.3% respectively. This poll was not paid for or authorized by any
campaign or political organization. PPP surveys are conducted through automated
telephone interviews.
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Ohio Survey Results

Do you plan to vote in the Republican primary
or the Democratic primary, or are you not sure?

Republican primary ..........cccoovieiieiinnnniieen. 100%
Democratic Primary.......ccccoveveeeeeeeeeniniieneeeen. 0%
NOLSUIE ... 0%

Have you already cast your ballot for President,
or do you plan to vote on election day?

Already voted..........ccceeeveeeiiiiiiiiiieee e 14%

Plan to vote on election day..............c..c.......... 86%

(Early voters:) Did you vote for Newt Gingrich,
Ron Paul, Mitt Romney, or Rick Santorum?

Newt GIiNgrich ........cccuvvieeiiii e, 17%
RON PaUl ..o 8%
Mitt ROMNEY....coeiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiiec e 41%
RIiCK Santorum ..........cccoocviiniiiiiiee e 34%

(Election day/not sure voters:) The Republican
candidates for President are Newt Gingrich,
Ron Paul, Mitt Romney, and Rick Santorum. If
the election was today, who would you vote
for?

NEWE GINGIICH ... 15%
RON PaUL.....ooceoeeeeeceeeee e, 11%
Mitt ROMNEY ....oviiiiiiiiiiiiee e 36%
Rick Santorum ..........ccccvveeviiiiiiciiin e 36%
Someone else/NOt SUre ..........cccevceeervienneenene. 3%

Would you say you are strongly committed to
that candidate, or might you end up supporting
someone else?

Strongly committed to that candidate.............. 72%

Might end up supporting someone else........... 28%
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(Combined Horse Race, Q3 and Q4)

Newt GINgrich ... 15%
RON PaAUL.....ccoiiiiiiiie e 11%
Mitt ROMNEY ....coiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 37%
RICK Santorum ........ccccoviiiiniieeee e 36%
Someone else/NOt SUre .........ccccvevrceeeeiinenenne 2%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Newt Gingrich?

FAVOTADIE ... 46%
UNFAVOTADIE ..o, 40%
NOE SUIE .ottt 14%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ron Paul?

Favorable......ccoooovivieiiieieeee 38%
Unfavorable ...........couveeeiiiiiicieee e 51%
NOE SUME .., 11%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mitt Romney?

FAVOTADIE ...t 52%
UNFAVOTADIE ..o, 40%
NOE SUF «.v e s een e 8%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rick Santorum?

Favorable......ccooooviiveiiiiiecce 57%
Unfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieieee e 34%
NOE SUME .., 9%

If the Republican candidates were just Ron
Paul, Mitt Romney, and Rick Santorum, who
would you vote for?

RON PaUl.....cooiiiiiiiic e 14%
Mitt ROMNEY.....coviiiiiiieiiiiiieeiee e 39%
RICK Santorum ........ccceoviiiiniiiieeee e 40%
NOE SUIE ... 8%
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Q12 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

Q13 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

1810 A5 oot 28%
BB 10 65 enns 43%
Older than 65.......coovvviiiiee s 29%

Q14 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal.......ocovoiniii e 3%

Somewhat Iberal .............cc.oovevvrieiereinieenn. 5%

MOAErate......evvieieeeiiiiiiiie e 15%

Somewhat CONSEIVative.............c.ccovvrvrrervenenn. 35%

Very CONSEIVALVE ..........cccoovvevreererrsierernennes 41%
Q15 Do you consider yourself to be a member of

the Tea Party?

Y S 27%

NO oo 60%

NOLSUIE ..o 13%
Q16 Are you an Evangelical Christian, or not?

Are an Evangelical..........coveoveveeeeeeeeesereeeen 43%

AT MO ... S57%
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Q17 If you are a Democrat, press 1. Ifa
Republican, press 2. If an independent, press

3.
DemocCrat .........coooviiiiiiieeie e 5%
Republican...........ooooiiiiiii e 76%
Independent..........oooueieeiieiiii e 19%

Q18 Which best describes when you decided who
to vote for: in the last few days, the last week,
the last month, or earlier than that?

In the last few days.........ccccoveiviiiiiec s 12%
Inthe last week..........cooviiiiniie 10%
Inthe lastmonth ... 37%
Earlier than that ...........ccooeiviiiii e 30%
NOE SUIE ... 10%

Q19 Do you think Barack Obama was born in the
United States, or not?

HeWaS........coii e, 42%
Hewas NOt..........ccooeeiiiiiiiiiie e, 37%
NOE SUIME v, 21%

Q20 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rush Limbaugh?

Favorable......ccoooooivveeiieiee 45%
UNfavorable ...........ccueeeeiiiiiiieee e 28%
NOE SUME c.vveeiieeeee e, 28%
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Crosstabs

Base

Gender

Woman| Man

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Already Voted or Will
Vote on EDay?

2012 GOP Pres
Primary Early

Newt Gingrich
Ron Paul
Mitt Romney

Rick Santorum

17% 18% 15%

8% 4% 12%
41% 44% 37%
34% 34% 35%

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Someone else/Not

sure

3%

Already voted | 14% 17% 11%
Plan to vote on | 86% 83% 89%
election day
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
2012 GOP Pres
Primary EDay
Newt Gingrich | 15% 13% 16%
Ron Paul | 11% 9% 13%
Mitt Romney [ 36% 42% 31%
Rick Santorum |36% 34% 38%

2% 3%

Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?

Strongly committed
to that candidate

Might end up
supporting
someone else

2% 76% 70%

28% 24% 30%
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Base

Gender

Woman| Man

2012 GOP Pres
Primary Combined

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Gingrich Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

46% 41% 51%
40% 41% 39%
14% 18% 10%

Newt Gingrich [ 15% 14% 16%
Ron Paul |11% 9% 13%
Mitt Romney [ 37% 42% 31%
Rick Santorum |36% 34% 37%
Someone else/Not| 2% 1% 3%
sure
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Paul Favorability
Favorable | 38% 35% 41%
Unfavorable | 51% 53% 49%
Not sure |11% 12% 10%

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Romney Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

52% 58% 47%
40% 33% 46%
8% 8% 7%
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Gender
Base [Woman| Man
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable [ 57% 56% 58%
Unfavorable | 34% 34% 34%
Not sure| 9% 11% 8%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man

Obama Born in US?

He was
He was not

Not sure

42%
37%
21%

40% 43%
37% 37%
23% 20%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
2012 GOP Pres
Primary w/o Newt
Ron Paul | 14% 11% 16%
Mitt Romney [ 39% 45% 33%
Rick Santorum |40% 38% 41%
Not sure| 8% 6% 10%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Limbaugh
Favorability
Favorable | 45% 39% 50%
Unfavorable [ 28% 28% 27%
Not sure | 28% 32% 23%
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
Already Voted or Will
Vote on EDay?
Already voted |14% 11% 9% 24%
Plan to vote on |86% 89% 91% 76%
election day
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
2012 GOP Pres
Primary EDay
Newt Gingrich |15% 12% 15% 17%
Ron Paul |11% 23% 9% 2%
Mitt Romney|36% 24% 35% 51%
Rick Santorum |36% 37% 40% 28%
Someone else/Not| 3% 4% 2% 2%
sure

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
2012 GOP Pres
Primary Early
Newt Gingrich |17% 21% 18% 14%
Ron Paul| 8% 21% 7% 2%
Mitt Romney |41% 29% 36% 50%
Rick Santorum [34% 29% 39% 34%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly committed | 72% 72% 70% 7%
to that candidate
Might end up [28% 28% 30% 23%
supporting

someone else
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Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65 Base 45 65|than 65
2012 GOP Pres Gingrich Favorability
Primary Combined Favorable |46% 39% 51%  46%
Newt Gingrich [15% 13% 15% 17% Unfavorable | 40% 51%  38% 220
Ron Paul | 11%  23% 9% 2% Not sure [14% 10% 11% 22%
Mitt Romney |37% 24% 35% 50%
Rick Santorum |36% 36% 40% 29%
Someone else/Not| 2% 4% 2% 1%
sure
Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65 Base 45 65 |than 65
Paul Favorability Romney Favorability
Favorable [38% 55% 35% 27% Favorable |52% 46% 50% 61%
Unfavorable |51% 35% 55% 59% Unfavorable |40% 49% 43% 28%
Not sure [11% 9% 10% 14% Not sure| 8% 5% 8% 11%
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable [57% 60% 60% 50%
Unfavorable [34% 36% 31% 36%
Not sure| 9% 5% 8% 15%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
Obama Born in US?
He was [42% 54% 39% 34%
He was not|37% 27% 39% 44%
Not sure |21% 19% 22% 23%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
2012 GOP Pres
Primary w/o Newt
Ron Paul|14% 24% 12% 6%
Mitt Romney [39% 27% 36% 53%
Rick Santorum [40% 39% 43% 35%
Not sure| 8% 10% 8% 6%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Limbaugh
Favorability
Favorable |45% 36% 50% 46%
Unfavorable [28% 33% 26% 25%
Not sure |[28% 31% 24% 29%
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C
Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Already Voted or Will 2012 GOP Pres
Vote on EDay? Primary Early
Already voted | 14% 7% 14% 17% 14% 14% Newt Gingrich | 17% - 32% - 16% 24%
Plan to vote on|86%  93% 86% 83% 86% 86% Ron Paul | 8% - 32% 10% 3% 7%
election day Mitt Romney [41%  50% 37% 55% 38% 38%
Rick Santorum |34%  50% - 35% 43% 31%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
2012 GOP Pres Committed to
Primary EDay Candidate or Might
Newt Gingrich [15%  31% 21% 14% 14% 13% Change Your Mind?
i 0/ 0, 0, 0 0 0
Ron Paul|11%  11% 26% 20% 506 12% Strongly comm‘med 2%  92% 68% 71% 68% 75%
to that candidate
i 0 0, 0, 0/ 0y
Mitt Romney [36%  41% 35% 39% 44% 27% Might end up | 28% 8% 3206 29% 320 25%
Rick Santorum [36%  18% 18% 25% 33% 45% supporting
someone else
Someone else/Not| 3% - - 2% 4% 2%
sure
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
2012 GOP Pres Gingrich Favorability
Primary Combined Favorable |46%  30% 20% 31% 48% 55%
Newt Gingrich 15%  28% 2% 12% 14% 14% Unfavorable |40%  55% 77% 54% 39% 30%
Ron Paul |11%  10% 27% 18% 4% 12% Not sure |14%  15% 3% 15% 14% 15%
Mitt Romney [37%  41% 35% 42% 44% 29%
Rick Santorum [36%  20% 15% 26% 35% 43%
Someone else/Not| 2% - - 2% 3% 2%
sure
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Paul Favorability Romney Favorability
Favorable |38%  16% 61% 53% 37% 33% Favorable [52%  56% 57% 52% 59% 45%
Unfavorable |51%  56% 36% 38% 51% 58% Unfavorable |40%  37% 40% 42% 35% 44%
Not sure |11%  28% 3% 10% 13% 9% Not sure| 8% 8% 3% 6% 7% 10%
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Santorum 2012 GOP Pres
Favorability Primary w/o Newt
Favorable [57%  56% 42% 37% 56% 67% Ron Paul [14%  20% 14% 22% 8% 14%
Unfavorable |34%  37% 55% 54% 32% 26% Mitt Romney [39%  30% 62% 42% 45% 30%
Not sure| 9% 7% 3% 9% 12% 8% Rick Santorum [40%  36% 18% 26% 37% 50%
Not sure| 8% 14% 6% 10% 10% 6%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Obama Born in US? Limbaugh
He was |41%  48% 61% 65% 36% 34% Favorability
He was not|37%  39% 36% 20% 39% 42% Favorable [45%  33% 10% 19% 43% 61%
Not sure |22%  12% 3% 14% 25% 24% Unfavorable | 28%  53% 64% 51% 26% 14%
Not sure [28%  14% 26% 30% 31% 25%
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Crosstabs

Tea Party ID Tea Party ID
Not Not
Base | Yes No | sure Base | Yes No | sure
Already Voted or Will 2012 GOP Pres
Vote on EDay? Primary Early
Already voted |14% 10% 16% 14% Newt Gingrich |17% 19% 16% 19%
Plan to vote on |86% 90% 84% 86% Ron Paul| 8% 5% 7% 12%
election day Mitt Romney |41% 29% 46%  34%
Rick Santorum (34% 47% 31% 34%
Tea Party ID Tea Party ID
Not Not
Base | Yes No | sure Base | Yes No | sure
2012 GOP Pres Committed to
Primary EDay Candidate or Might
ind?
Newt Gingrich [15% 13% 14% 20% Change Your Mind?
i 0, 0, 0, 0,
Ron Paull11% 8% 12% 12% Strongly com m'ltted 72% 73% 70% 82%
to that candidate
i 0, 0, 0, 0,
Mitt Romney[36% 29% 40% 34% Might end up [28% 27% 30% 18%
Rick Santorum |36% 48% 32% 29% supporting
someone else
Someone else/Not| 3% 2% 2% 5%
sure
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Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary Combined
Newt Gingrich |15% 14% 14% 20%
Ron Paul | 11% 8% 12% 12%
Mitt Romney[37% 29% 41% 34%
Rick Santorum |36% 47% 32% 30%
Someone else/Not| 2% 2% 2% 4%
sure
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Paul Favorability
Favorable |38% 35% 40% 37%
Unfavorable |51% 56% 50% 43%
Notsure|11% 8% 10% 20%

Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Gingrich Favorability
Favorable [46% 61% 40% 44%
Unfavorable |[40% 25% 47% 37%
Not sure |14% 14% 13% 19%
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Romney Favorability
Favorable [52% 47% 56% 46%
Unfavorable |40% 42% 38% 46%
Not sure| 8% 11% 6% 9%
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Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable [57% 69% 53% 50%
Unfavorable |34% 23% 39% 36%
Not sure| 9% 9% 8% 14%
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Obama Born in US?
He was [42% 25% 46% 56%
He was not|37% 56% 31% 26%
Not sure|21% 20% 23% 18%

Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary w/o Newt
Ron Paul|14% 10% 15% 16%
Mitt Romney [39% 33% 41% 37%
Rick Santorum [40% 51% 37% 31%
Not sure| 8% 6% 7% 16%
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Limbaugh
Favorability
Favorable |45% 73% 36% 30%
Unfavorable |28% 11% 38% 12%
Not sure |28% 16% 26% 58%
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Evangelical?

Evangelical?

sure

Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
Already Voted or Will
Vote on EDay?
Already voted | 14% 13% 15%
Plan to vote on | 86% 87% 85%
election day
Evangelical?
Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
2012 GOP Pres
Primary EDay
Newt Gingrich | 14% 12% 16%
Ron Paul | 11% 10% 12%
Mitt Romney | 36% 33% 38%
Rick Santorum | 36% 43% 31%
Someone else/Not| 3% 2% 3%

Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
2012 GOP Pres
Primary Early
Newt Gingrich | 17% 26% 11%
Ron Paul| 8% 6% 8%
Mitt Romney [41% 36% 44%
Rick Santorum |34% 31% 36%
Evangelical?
Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly committed | 72% 76% 70%
to that candidate
Might end up [ 28% 24% 30%
supporting

someone else
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Crosstabs

Evangelical?

Evangelical?

Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
2012 GOP Pres
Primary Combined
Newt Gingrich | 15% 14% 15%
Ron Paul | 11% 10% 12%
Mitt Romney | 37% 34% 39%
Rick Santorum |36% 41% 32%
Someone else/Not| 2% 1% 3%
sure
Evangelical?
Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
Paul Favorability
Favorable | 38% 31% 44%
Unfavorable | 51% 58% 46%
Not sure | 11% 12% 10%

Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not

Gingrich Favorability
Favorable | 46% 48% 44%
Unfavorable [ 40% 36% 43%
Not sure | 14% 16% 13%

Evangelical?

Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not

Romney Favorability
Favorable | 52% 49% 55%
Unfavorable [ 40% 42% 39%
Not sure| 8% 9% 7%

March 3-4, 2012

survey of 666 likely Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




B Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs

Evangelical?

Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable | 57% 66% 51%
Unfavorable | 34% 24% 41%
Not sure| 9% 10% 8%
Evangelical?
Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
Obama Born in US?
He was [41% 25% 54%
He was not |37% 50% 27%
Not sure | 22% 25% 19%

Evangelical?

Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
2012 GOP Pres
Primary w/o Newt
Ron Paul | 14% 11% 16%
Mitt Romney [ 39% 36% 41%
Rick Santorum |40% 47% 34%
Not sure| 8% 6% 10%
Evangelical?
Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
Limbaugh
Favorability
Favorable [ 45% 54% 39%
Unfavorable [ 28% 23% 31%
Not sure | 27% 24% 30%
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Crosstabs
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican |Independent Base |Democrat |Republican |Independent
Already Voted or Will 2012 GOP Pres
Vote on EDay? Primary Early
Already voted | 14% 12% 15% 13% Newt Gingrich | 17% 22% 17% 15%
Plan to vote on | 86% 88% 85% 87% Ron Paul [ 8% - 8% 9%
election day Mitt Romney | 41% 56% 42% 35%
Rick Santorum |34% 22% 34% 41%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent
2012 GOP Pres Committed to
Primary EDay Candidate or Might
Newt Gingrich | 15% 13% 14% 16% Change Your Mind?
Ron Paul| 119 26% 9% 17% Strongly com mlitted 2% 81% 2% 70%
to that candidate
Mitt Romney | 36% 24% 39% 28% Might end up | 28% 19% 28% 30%
Rick Santorum | 36% 37% 36% 33% supporting
Someone else/Not| 3% - 2% 5% someone else
sure
March 3-4, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 666 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican |Independent Base |Democrat |Republican |Independent
2012 GOP Pres Gingrich Favorability
Primary Combined Favorable | 46% 35% 49% 36%
Newt Gingrich | 15% 14% 15% 16%
Unfavorable [40% 56% 38% 44%
Ron Paul [ 11% 23% 9% 16%
Not sure [ 14% 9% 13% 20%
Mitt Romney | 37% 28% 39% 29%
Rick Santorum |36% 35% 36% 34%
Someone else/Not| 2% - 2% 4%
sure
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent
Paul Favorability Romney Favorability
Favorable | 38% 50% 34% 50% Favorable | 52% 38% 55% 45%
Unfavorable [ 51% 36% 55% 39% Unfavorable | 40% 56% 37% 47%
Not sure [11% 14% 11% 11% Not sure | 8% 5% 8% 8%
March 3-4, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 666 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican |Independent Base |Democrat |Republican |Independent
Santorum 2012 GOP Pres
Favorability Primary w/o Newt
Favorable [ 57% 49% 59% 50% Ron Paul [ 14% 21% 11% 20%
Unfavorable | 34% 51% 31% 39% Mitt Romney | 39% 26% 41% 30%
Not sure| 9% - 9% 11% Rick Santorum |40% 39% 40% 37%
Not sure | 8% 13% 7% 12%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent
Obama Born in US? Limbaugh
He was | 42% 52% 35% 63% Favorability
He was not |37% 30% 11% 21% Favorable | 45% 23% 50% 30%
Not sure |21% 19% 23% 16% Unfavorable [ 28% 47% 27% 23%
Not sure [ 28% 29% 23% 46%
March 3-4, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 666 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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When Did You Decide? When Did You Decide?
In the last |In the last [In the last Earlier| Not In the last|In the last [In the last Earlier| Not
Base | few days week month [than that | sure Base | few days week month |[than that | sure
Already Voted or Will 2012 GOP Pres
Vote on EDay? Primary Early
Already voted [ 14% 13% 19% 14% 13% 15% Newt Gingrich [ 17% 39% % 14% 15% 22%
Plan to vote on | 86% 87% 81% 86% 87% 85% Ron Paul| 8% - 11% 7% 8% 14%
election day Mitt Romney | 41% 38% 49% 30% 64% 18%
Rick Santorum |34% 23% 34% 49% 14% 47%
When Did You Decide? When Did You Decide?
In the last |In the last [In the last Earlier| Not In the last|In the last [In the last Earlier| Not
Base | few days week month [than that| sure Base | few days week month |than that | sure
2012 GOP Pres Committed to
Primary EDay Candidate or Might
Newt Gingrich | 15% 14% 16% 14% 15%  15% Change Your Mind?
i 0, 0, 0, 0/ () 0,
Ron Paul | 11% 16% 11% 8% 14%  11% Strongly com m_|tted 2% 50% 46% 76% 87% 63%
to that candidate
i 0, 0, 0, 0, 0/
Mitt Romney | 36% 40% 39% 32% 40% 28% Might end up | 28% 50% 54% 24% 13%  37%
Rick Santorum | 36% 23% 32% A47% 30% 31% supporting
someone else
Someone else/Not| 3% 7% 3% - - 14%
sure

March 3-4, 2012

survey of 666 likely Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs
When Did You Decide? When Did You Decide?
In the last |In the last [In the last Earlier| Not In the last|In the last [In the last Earlier| Not
Base | few days week month [than that | sure Base | few days week month |than that | sure
2012 GOP Pres Gingrich Favorability
Primary Combined Favorable | 46% 44% 49% 51% 44%  36%
Newt Gingrich | 15% 17% 14% 14% 15% 16% Unfavorable | 40% 3% 34% 0% 2% 37%
Ron Paul| 11% 14% 11% % 13%  12% Not sure | 14% 13% 17% 10% 14%  26%
Mitt Romney | 37% 40% 41% 32% 43% 26%
Rick Santorum [36% 23% 32% 47% 28% 33%
Someone else/Not | 2% 6% 2% - - 12%
sure
When Did You Decide? When Did You Decide?
In the last |In the last [In the last Earlier| Not In the last|In the last [In the last Earlier| Not
Base | few days week month [than that| sure Base | few days week month |than that | sure
Paul Favorability Romney Favorability
Favorable | 38% 47% 35% 38% 40% 27% Favorable | 52% 54% 59% 50% 55% 41%
Unfavorable | 51% 42% 50% 53% 51% 56% Unfavorable | 40% 32% 34% 43% 41% 42%
Not sure [11% 11% 14% 9% 10% 17% Not sure| 8% 14% 7% % 4% 17%

March 3-4, 2012

survey of 666 likely Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
When Did You Decide? When Did You Decide?
In the last |In the last [In the last Earlier| Not In the last|In the last [In the last Earlier| Not
Base | few days week month [than that | sure Base | few days week month |than that | sure
Santorum 2012 GOP Pres
Favorability Primary w/o Newt
Favorable | 57% 49% 60% 64% 52% 52% Ron Paul | 14% 22% 16% 7% 17% 13%
Unfavorable | 34% 37% 33% 29% 41% 28% Mitt Romney | 39% 38% 41% 36% 44%  30%
Not sure | 9% 14% 7% 7% 7% 20% Rick Santorum [40% 24% 35% 52% 34% 34%
Not sure| 8% 15% 8% 5% 5% 23%
When Did You Decide? When Did You Decide?
In the last |In the last [In the last Earlier| Not In the last|In the last [In the last| Earlier| Not
Base | few days week month [than that| sure Base | few days week month |than that | sure
Obama Born in US? Limbaugh
He was | 42% 38% 35% 39% 34% 85% Favorability
He was not | 37% 2% 42% 38% 1% 11% Favorable | 45% 37% 47% 51% 51% 13%
Not sure | 219 20% 24% 23% 25% 4% Unfavorable [ 28% 32% 32% 29% 30% 6%
Not sure | 28% 32% 21% 20% 19% 81%

March 3-4, 2012

survey of 666 likely Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Q2

Q3

Q4

Q5

March 3-4, 2012

Survey of 525 likely Republican primary voters

] Public Policy
Polling

Tennessee Survey Results

Do you plan to vote in the Republican primary
or the Democratic primary, or are you not sure?

Republican primary ..........cccoovieiieiinnnniieen. 100%
Democratic Primary.......ccccoveveeeeeeeeeniniieneeeen. 0%
NOLSUIE ... 0%

Have you already cast your ballot for President,
or do you plan to vote on election day?

Already voted..........ccceeeveeeiiiiiiiiiieee e 25%

Plan to vote on election day..............c..c.......... 75%

(Early voters:) Did you vote for Newt Gingrich,
Ron Paul, Mitt Romney, or Rick Santorum?

Newt GIiNgrich ........cccuvvieeiiii e, 23%
RON PaUl ..o 6%
Mitt ROMNEY....coeiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiiec e 32%
RIiCK Santorum ..........cccoocviiniiiiiiee e 39%

(Election day/not sure voters:) The Republican
candidates for President are Newt Gingrich,
Ron Paul, Mitt Romney, and Rick Santorum. If
the election was today, who would you vote
for?

NEWE GINGIICH ... 28%
RON PauUl........cooiiiiiiiiii 8%
Mitt ROMNEY ....oviiiiiiiiiiiiee e 28%
Rick Santorum ..........ccccvveeviiiiiiciiin e 32%
Someone else/NOt SUre ..........cccevceeervienneenene. 3%

Would you say you are strongly committed to
that candidate, or might you end up supporting
someone else?

Strongly committed to that candidate.............. 67%

Might end up supporting someone else........... 33%

Q6

Q7

Q8

Q9

Q10

Q11

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

(Combined Horse Race, Q3 and Q4)

Newt GINgrich ... 27%
RON PaAUL.....ccoiiiiiiiie e 8%
Mitt ROMNEY ....coiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 29%
RICK Santorum ........ccccoviiiiniieeee e 34%
Someone else/NOt SUre .........ccccvevrceeeeiinenenne 2%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Newt Gingrich?

FAVOTADIE ... S7%
Unfavorable .........ccccev 33%
NOE SUIE .ottt 10%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ron Paul?

Favorable......ccoooovivieiiieieeee 31%
Unfavorable ...........couveeeiiiiiicieee e 58%
NOE SUME .., 11%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mitt Romney?

FAVOTADIE ...t 46%
UNFAVOTADIE ..o, 46%
NOE SUF «.v e s een e 8%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rick Santorum?

Favorable......ccooooviiveiiiiiecce 62%
Unfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieieee e 30%
NOE SUME .., 8%

If the Republican candidates were just Ron
Paul, Mitt Romney, and Rick Santorum, who
would you vote for?

(2 (0] g o= 11 | R 11%
Mitt ROMNEY.....coviiiiiiieiiiiiieeiee e 34%
Rick Santorum ..........ccceeeeiiiiiiiiiiee e 47%
NOE SUME c.veeiieeeee e, 7%
(] | B
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Q12 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

Q13 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

1810 A5 oot 26%
BB 10 65 enns 44%
Older than 65.......coovvviiiiee s 30%

Q14 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal.......ocovoiniii e 1%

Somewhat Iberal .............cc.oovevvrieiereinieenn. 4%

MOAErate......evvieieeeiiiiiiiie e 14%

Somewhat CONSEIVative.............c.ccovvrvrrervenenn. 32%

Very CONSEIVALVE ..........cccoovvevreererrsierernennes 48%
Q15 Do you consider yourself to be a member of

the Tea Party?

Y S 26%

NO oo 60%

NOLSUIE ..o 14%
Q16 Are you an Evangelical Christian, or not?

Are an Evangelical............ccocccvviiiiieiiiiiinnen. 66%

AT MO ... 34%

March 3-4, 2012

Survey of 525 likely Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q17 If you are a Democrat, press 1. Ifa
Republican, press 2. If an independent, press

3.
DemocCrat .........coooviiiiiiieeie e 6%
Republican...........ooooiiiiiii e 75%
Independent..........oooueieeiieiiii e 19%

Q18 Which best describes when you decided who
to vote for: in the last few days, the last week,
the last month, or earlier than that?

In the last few days.........ccccoveiviiiiiec s 9%
Inthe last week..........cooviiiiniie 10%
Inthe lastmonth ... 35%
Earlier than that ...........ccooeiviiiii e 36%
NOE SUIE ... 10%

Q19 Do you think Barack Obama was born in the
United States, or not?

HeWaS........coii e, 33%
Hewas NOt..........ccooeeiiiiiiiiiie e, 45%
NOE SUIME v, 22%

Q20 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rush Limbaugh?

Favorable......ccoooooivveeiieiee 46%
UNfavorable ...........ccueeeeiiiiiiieee e 29%
NOE SUME c.vveeiieeeee e, 25%
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Crosstabs

Base

Gender

Woman| Man

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Already Voted or Will
Vote on EDay?

2012 GOP Pres
Primary Early

Newt Gingrich
Ron Paul
Mitt Romney

Rick Santorum

23% 26% 19%

6% 4% 8%
32% 38% 27%
39% 31% 46%

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Someone else/Not

sure

3%

Already voted | 25% 26% 24%
Plan to vote on | 75% 74% 76%
election day
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
2012 GOP Pres
Primary EDay
Newt Gingrich | 28% 27% 29%
Ron Paul| 8% 8% 9%
Mitt Romney | 28% 26% 30%
Rick Santorum |32% 35% 30%

4% 2%

Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?

Strongly committed
to that candidate

Might end up
supporting
someone else

67% 67% 68%

33% 33% 32%

March 3-4, 2012

survey of 525 likely Republican primary voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Gender

Base (Woman| Man

2012 GOP Pres
Primary Combined

Newt Gingrich
Ron Paul

Mitt Romney
Rick Santorum

Someone else/Not
sure

27% 27% 26%
8% % 9%
29% 30% 29%
34% 34% 34%
2% 3% 1%

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Gingrich Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

57% 48% 65%
33% 35% 31%
10% 17% 5%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Paul Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

31% 27% 35%
58% 57% 58%
11% 16% 7%

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Romney Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

46% 45% 47%
46% 43% 49%
8% 12% 4%

March 3-4, 2012

survey of 525 likely Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Santorum
Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

62% 60% 65%
30% 29% 31%
8% 11% 5%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Obama Born in US?

He was
He was not

Not sure

33% 37% 30%
45% 42% 48%
22% 21% 22%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
2012 GOP Pres
Primary w/o Newt
Ron Paul | 11% 10% 13%
Mitt Romney [ 34% 32% 36%
Rick Santorum [47% 48%  46%
Not sure| 7% 10% 5%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Limbaugh
Favorability
Favorable | 46% 36% 55%
Unfavorable [ 29% 30% 28%
Not sure | 25% 34% 16%

March 3-4, 2012

survey of 525 likely Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
Already Voted or Will
Vote on EDay?
Already voted |25% 16% 25% 33%
Plan to vote on |75% 84% 75% 67%
election day
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
2012 GOP Pres
Primary EDay
Newt Gingrich |28% 24% 28% 32%
Ron Paul| 8% 10% 10% 4%
Mitt Romney [28% 24% 27% 36%
Rick Santorum |32% 39% 34% 24%
Someone else/Not| 3% 3% 2% 4%
sure

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
2012 GOP Pres
Primary Early
Newt Gingrich |23% 9% 21% 29%
Ron Paul| 6% 9% 7% 4%
Mitt Romney [32% 45% 27% 33%
Rick Santorum [39% 36% 45% 33%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly committed |67% 65% 70% 67%
to that candidate
Might end up [33% 35% 30% 33%
supporting

someone else

March 3-4, 2012

survey of 525 likely Republican primary voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65 Base 45 65|than 65
2012 GOP Pres Gingrich Favorability
Primary Combined Favorable |57% 53% 61%  55%
Newt Gingrich [27% 21% 26% 31% Unfavorable |33% 33%  32% 34%
RonPaul| 8% 10% 9% 4% Not sure|10% 14% 7%  12%
Mitt Romney |29% 27% 27% 35%
Rick Santorum |34% 39% 36% 27%
Someone else/Not| 2% 3% 1% 3%
sure
Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65 Base 45 65 |than 65
Paul Favorability Romney Favorability
Favorable [31% 30% 35% 27% Favorable |46% 40% 48% 49%
Unfavorable |58% 53% 57% 63% Unfavorable |46% 51% 45% 42%
Not sure |11% 17% 8% 11% Not sure| 8% 9% 7% 9%

March 3-4, 2012

survey of 525 likely Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable [62% 64% 66% 54%
Unfavorable [30% 26% 28% 37%
Not sure| 8% 10% 5% 9%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
Obama Born in US?
He was [33% 37% 35% 28%
He was not|45% 46% 41% 52%
Not sure |22% 17% 25% 21%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
2012 GOP Pres
Primary w/o Newt
Ron Paul|[11% 13% 12% 9%
Mitt Romney [34% 29% 32% 42%
Rick Santorum [47% 50% 52% 38%
Not sure| 7% 9% 4% 11%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Limbaugh
Favorability
Favorable |46% 37% 50% 49%
Unfavorable [29% 34% 27% 27%
Not sure [25% 29% 23% 24%

March 3-4, 2012

survey of 525 likely Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Already Voted or Will 2012 GOP Pres
Vote on EDay? Primary Early
Already voted [25%  34% 17% 29% 26% 24% Newt Gingrich |23%  33% 36% 16% 25% 22%
Plan to vote on | 75%  66% 83% 71% 74% 76% Ron Paul | 6% - - 10% 12% 1%
election day Mitt Romney [32%  33% 18% 55% 39% 21%
Rick Santorum |39%  33% 46% 18% 24% 57%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
2012 GOP Pres Committed to
Primary EDay Candidate or Might
Newt Gingrich [28% - 14% 22% 25% 34% Change Your Mind?
i 0/ 0 0 0 0 0,
Ron Paul| 8% R 220 11% 6% 8% Strongly com mnmed 67%  66% 66% 61% 64% 2%
to that candidate
i 0/ 0, 0, 0/ )0/
Mitt Romney [28%  34% 38% 32% 38% 20% Might end up |33%  34% 34% 39% 36% 28%
Rick Santorum [32%  66% 26% 31% 30% 35% supporting
someone else
Someone else/Not| 3% - - 4% 2% 3%
sure

March 3-4, 2012

survey of 525 likely Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
2012 GOP Pres Gingrich Favorability
Primary Combined Favorable |57%  11% 5206 34% 50% 69%
Newt Gingrich |27%  11% 18% 2% %% 1% Unfavorable |33%  89% 41% 50% 41% 20%
Ron Paul| 8% - 18% 1% 8% 6% Notsure |10% - 8% 16% 8% 11%
Mitt Romney [29%  34% 35% 39% 38% 20%
Rick Santorum [34%  55% 29% 27% 28% 40%
Someone else/Not| 2% - - 3% 2% 3%
sure
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Paul Favorability Romney Favorability
Favorable |31%  44% 28% 43% 32% 27% Favorable [46%  23% 35% 45% 55% 42%
Unfavorable |58%  45% 60% 41% 55% 65% Unfavorable |46%  66% 56% 45% 39% 50%
Not sure |11% 11% 12% 16% 13% 8% Not sure| 8% 11% 9% 10% 6% 8%
March 3-4, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 525 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604 ap

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Santorum 2012 GOP Pres
Favorability Primary w/o Newt
Favorable |62%  55% 38% 34% 63% 2% Ron Paul [ 11% - 26% 20% 11% 8%
Unfavorable |30%  34% 52% 54% 29% 22% Mitt Romney [34%  34% 30% 37% 44% 27%
Not sure| 8% 11% 9% 12% 8% 6% Rick Santorum [47%  66% 35% 30% 38% 59%
Not sure | 7% - 9% 13% 7% 6%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Obama Born in US? Limbaugh
He was |33%  66% 33% 52% 32% 27% Favorability
He was not |45%  34% 53% 27% 45% 50% Favorable |46% 11% 28% 23% 40% 60%
Not sure | 22% ; 14% 21% 22% 22% Unfavorable |29%  77% 54% 52% 34% 16%
Not sure [25%  11% 18% 25% 26% 25%

March 3-4, 2012

survey of 525 likely Republican primary voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Tea Party ID Tea Party ID
Not Not
Base | Yes No | sure Base | Yes No [ sure
Already Voted or Will 2012 GOP Pres
Vote on EDay? Primary Early
Already voted |25% 29% 23% 26% Newt Gingrich |23% 17% 23% 35%
Plan to vote on |75% 71% 77% 74% Ron Paul| 6% 3% 9% 1%
election day Mitt Romney |32% 21% 40% 25%
Rick Santorum [39% 60% 28% 36%
Tea Party ID Tea Party ID
Not Not
Base | Yes No | sure Base | Yes No [ sure
2012 GOP Pres Committed to
Primary EDay Candidate or Might
ind?
Newt Gingrich |28% 37% 27% 18% Change Your Mind
i 0, 0, 0, 0,
Ron Paull 8% 13% 7% 5% Strongly com m'ltted 67% 72% 67% 59%
to that candidate
i 0, 0, 0, 0,
Mitt Romney [28% 22% 29% 36% Might end up [33% 28% 33% 41%
Rick Santorum |32% 27% 34% 34% supporting
someone else
Someone else/Not| 3% 1% 3% 6%
sure

March 3-4, 2012

survey of 525 likely Republican primary voters
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Crosstabs

Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary Combined
Newt Gingrich |27% 31% 26% 22%
Ron Paul| 8% 10% 8% 5%
Mitt Romney[29% 22% 32% 33%
Rick Santorum |34% 37% 33% 35%
Someone else/Not| 2% 1% 2% 5%
sure
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Paul Favorability
Favorable |31% 38% 32% 16%
Unfavorable |58% 57% 58% 57%
Not sure |11% 6% 10% 27%

Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Gingrich Favorability
Favorable [57% 68% 52% 57%
Unfavorable |33% 25% 38% 24%
Not sure | 10% 7% 10% 19%
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Romney Favorability
Favorable |46% 42% 49% 42%
Unfavorable |46% 55% 42% 44%
Not sure| 8% 3% 9% 14%

March 3-4, 2012

survey of 525 likely Republican primary voters
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Crosstabs

Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable [62% 75% 56% 67%
Unfavorable |30% 23% 36% 18%
Not sure| 8% 2% 9% 14%
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Obama Born in US?
He was [33% 22% 37% 39%
He was not|45% 62% 43% 27%
Not sure |22% 16% 21% 35%

Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary w/o Newt
Ron Paul|11% 14% 12% 5%
Mitt Romney [34% 26% 37% 36%
Rick Santorum [47% 55% 43% 51%
Not sure| 7% 5% 8% 9%
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Limbaugh
Favorability
Favorable |46% 72% 38% 36%
Unfavorable |29% 12% 39% 17%
Not sure |25% 16% 23% 47%

March 3-4, 2012

survey of 525 likely Republican primary voters
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Evangelical?

Base

Are an
Evangelical

Are
not

2012 GOP Pres

Evangelical?
Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
Already Voted or Will
Vote on EDay?
Already voted | 25% 27% 21%
Plan to vote on | 75% 73% 79%
election day
Evangelical?
Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
2012 GOP Pres
Primary EDay
Newt Gingrich | 28% 30% 25%
Ron Paul| 8% 8% 9%
Mitt Romney | 28% 23% 38%
Rick Santorum | 32% 37% 25%
Someone else/Not| 3% 2% 4%

sure

Primary Early
Newt Gingrich | 23% 19% 32%
Ron Paul | 6% 6% 6%
Mitt Romney | 32% 31% 35%
Rick Santorum |39% 44% 27%
Evangelical?
Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly committed | 67% 67% 69%
to that candidate
Might end up | 33% 33%  31%
supporting

someone else

March 3-4, 2012

survey of 525 likely Republican primary voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Evangelical?

Evangelical?

Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
2012 GOP Pres
Primary Combined
Newt Gingrich | 27% 27% 27%
Ron Paul| 8% 8% 8%
Mitt Romney [ 29% 25% 37%
Rick Santorum |34% 39% 25%
Someone else/Not| 2% 2% 3%
sure
Evangelical?
Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
Paul Favorability
Favorable | 31% 28% 37%
Unfavorable | 58% 59% 55%
Not sure | 11% 12% 8%

Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not

Gingrich Favorability
Favorable | 57% 59% 52%
Unfavorable | 33% 30% 38%
Not sure | 10% 11% 10%

Evangelical?

Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not

Romney Favorability
Favorable | 46% 45%  49%
Unfavorable [46% 47% 45%
Not sure| 8% 8% 6%

March 3-4, 2012

survey of 525 likely Republican primary voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Evangelical?

Evangelical?

Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable | 62% 69% 49%
Unfavorable | 30% 23% 45%
Not sure| 8% 8% 7%
Evangelical?
Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
Obama Born in US?
He was | 33% 24% 50%
He was not |45% 53% 30%
Not sure | 22% 22% 20%

Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
2012 GOP Pres
Primary w/o Newt
Ron Paul | 11% 11% 12%
Mitt Romney [ 34% 29% 44%
Rick Santorum |47% 54% 35%
Not sure| 7% 7% 9%
Evangelical?
Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
Limbaugh
Favorability
Favorable [ 46% 51% 38%
Unfavorable [ 29% 26% 34%
Not sure | 25% 23% 29%
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Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican |Independent Base |Democrat |Republican |Independent
Already Voted or Will 2012 GOP Pres
Vote on EDay? Primary Early
Already voted | 25% 32% 24% 26% Newt Gingrich | 23% 17% 22% 27%
Plan to vote on | 75% 68% 76% 74% Ron Paul [ 6% - 6% 10%
election day Mitt Romney |32% 53% 31% 31%
Rick Santorum |39% 30% 42% 31%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent
2012 GOP Pres Committed to
Primary EDay Candidate or Might
Newt Gingrich | 28% 29% 29% 24% Change Your Mind?
Rron Paull 8% 10% 7% 14% Strongly com mlitted 67% 62% 69% 65%
to that candidate
Mitt Romney | 28% 26% 28% 31% Might end up | 33% 38% 31% 35%
Rick Santorum |32% 35% 34% 25% supporting
Someone else/Not| 3% - 2% 6% someone else
sure
March 3-4, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 525 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican |Independent Base |Democrat |Republican |Independent
2012 GOP Pres Gingrich Favorability
Primary Combined Favorable | 57% 49% 61% 41%
Newt Gingrich | 27% 25% 27% 25%
Unfavorable [ 33% 49% 28% 45%
Ron Paul| 8% 7% % 13%
Not sure [10% 2% 10% 13%
Mitt Romney | 29% 35% 28% 31%
Rick Santorum |34% 33% 36% 27%
Someone else/Not| 2% - 2% 4%
sure
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent
Paul Favorability Romney Favorability
Favorable | 31% 53% 28% 36% Favorable | 46% 37% 47% 45%
Unfavorable [ 58% 39% 61% 53% Unfavorable | 46% 49% 46% 44%
Not sure [11% 8% 11% 11% Not sure | 8% 14% 7% 11%
March 3-4, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 525 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican |Independent Base |Democrat |Republican |Independent
Santorum 2012 GOP Pres
Favorability Primary w/o Newt
Favorable | 62% 48% 65% 56% Ron Paul [11% 20% 10% 14%
Unfavorable [ 30% 47% 28% 35% Mitt Romney | 34% 28% 35% 33%
Not sure | 8% 4% 8% 9% Rick Santorum |47% 44% 49% 42%
Not sure | 7% 8% 6% 11%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent
Obama Born in US? Limbaugh
He was |33% 57% 24% 60% Favorability
Favorable | 46% 42% 53% 24%
He was not |45% 41% 51% 24%
Unfavorable | 29% 45% 27% 33%
Not sure | 22% 2% 24% 17%
Not sure [ 25% 13% 21% 43%
March 3-4, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 525 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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When Did You Decide? When Did You Decide?
In the last |In the last [In the last Earlier| Not In the last|In the last [In the last Earlier| Not
Base | few days week month [than that | sure Base | few days week month |[than that | sure
Already Voted or Will 2012 GOP Pres
Vote on EDay? Primary Early
Already voted [ 25% 25% 16% 34% 21% 18% Newt Gingrich | 23% 21% 21% 18% 25% 44%
Plan to vote on | 75% 75% 84% 66% 79% 82% Ron Paul| 6% - 8% 4% 11% 7%
election day Mitt Romney | 32% 44% 17% 31% 37% 24%
Rick Santorum [39% 35% 54% 47% 27% 24%
When Did You Decide? When Did You Decide?
In the last |In the last [In the last Earlier| Not In the last|In the last [In the last Earlier| Not
Base | few days week month [than that| sure Base | few days week month |than that | sure
2012 GOP Pres Committed to
Primary EDay Candidate or Might
Newt Gingrich | 28% 30% 11% 27% 3%  17% Change Your Mind?
i 0, 0, 0, 0, 0 0,
Ron Paul| 8% 3% 8% 9% 8% 12% Strongly com m_|tted 67% 64% 46% 63% 84% 45%
to that candidate
Mitt Romney | 28% 27% 50% 25% 28% 17% Might end up | 33% 36% 54% 37% 16% 55%
Rick Santorum |32% 35% 30% 38% 27% 37% supporting
someone else
Someone else/Not| 3% 5% 2% 1% - 17%
sure

March 3-4, 2012

survey of 525 likely Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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When Did You Decide? When Did You Decide?
In the last |In the last [In the last Earlier| Not In the last|In the last [In the last Earlier| Not
Base | few days week month [than that | sure Base | few days week month |than that | sure
2012 GOP Pres Gingrich Favorability
Primary Combined Favorable | 57% 61% 53% 62% 5% 38%
Newt Gingrich | 27% 28% 12% 24% 34% 22% Unfavorable | 33% 33% 1% 30% 4%  38%
Ron Paul| 8% 2% 8% s 9% 11% Not sure | 10% % 16% % 9%  24%
Mitt Romney | 29% 31% 45% 27% 30% 18%
Rick Santorum [34% 35% 34% 41% 27% 35%
Someone else/Not | 2% 4% 1% 1% - 14%
sure
When Did You Decide? When Did You Decide?
In the last |In the last [In the last Earlier| Not In the last|In the last [In the last Earlier| Not
Base | few days week month [than that| sure Base | few days week month |than that | sure
Paul Favorability Romney Favorability
Favorable | 31% 28% 31% 29% 38% 19% Favorable | 46% 52% 49% 45% 48% 37%
Unfavorable | 58% 59% 57% 59% 56% 58% Unfavorable | 46% 40% 41% 50% 46% 41%
Not sure [11% 12% 11% 12% 6% 23% Not sure| 8% 8% 10% 5% 5% 22%
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Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs
When Did You Decide? When Did You Decide?
In the last |In the last [In the last Earlier| Not In the last|In the last [In the last Earlier| Not
Base | few days week month [than that | sure Base | few days week month |than that | sure
Santorum 2012 GOP Pres
Favorability Primary w/o Newt
Favorable | 62% 64% 60% 2% 54% 58% Ron Paul | 11% 15% 12% 10% 13% 7%
Unfavorable | 30% 28% 32% 20% 41% 25% Mitt Romney | 34% 34% 39% 31% 39% 23%
Not sure | 8% 8% 8% 8% 5% 16% Rick Santorum [47% 51% 37% 56% 40% 49%
Not sure| 7% - 12% 3% 8% 20%
When Did You Decide? When Did You Decide?
In the last |In the last [In the last Earlier| Not In the last|In the last [In the last| Earlier| Not
Base | few days week month [than that| sure Base | few days week month |than that | sure
Obama Born in US? Limbaugh
He was | 33% 36% 39% 25% 27%  73% Favorability
He was not | 45% 56% 1% 54% 45%  13% Favorable | 46% 57% 40% 53% 49% 11%
Not sure | 220 % 19% 21% 28%  14% Unfavorable [ 29% 28% 40% 28% 32% 13%
Not sure | 25% 15% 20% 19% 19% 76%

March 3-4, 2012
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Raleigh, NC 27604
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Georgia Survey Results

Do you plan to vote in the Republican primary
or the Democratic primary, or are you not sure?

Republican primary ..........cccoovieiieiinnnniieen. 100%
Democratic Primary.......ccccoveveeeeeeeeeniniieneeeen. 0%
NOLSUIE ... 0%

Have you already cast your ballot for President,
or do you plan to vote on election day?

Already voted..........ccceeeveeeiiiiiiiiiieee e 16%

Plan to vote on election day..............c..cco....... 84%

(Early voters:) Did you vote for Newt Gingrich,
Ron Paul, Mitt Romney, or Rick Santorum?

Newt GIiNgrich ........cccuvvieeiiii e, 53%
RON PaUl ..o 3%
Mitt ROMNEY....coeiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiiec e 25%
RIiCK Santorum ..........cccoocviiniiiiiiee e 19%

(Election day/not sure voters:) The Republican
candidates for President are Newt Gingrich,
Ron Paul, Mitt Romney, and Rick Santorum. If
the election was today, who would you vote
for?

NEWE GINGIICH ... 46%
RON PauUl........cooiiiiiiiiii 9%
Mitt ROMNEY ..o eee e 24%
RICK SANtOTUM .......ovoveeececeeceevee e, 19%
Someone else/NOt SUre ..........cccevceeervienneenene. 3%

Would you say you are strongly committed to
that candidate, or might you end up supporting
someone else?

Strongly committed to that candidate.............. 71%

Might end up supporting someone else........... 29%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q6 (Combined Horse Race, Q3 and Q4)
Newt GINgrich ... 47%
RON Paul ... 8%
Mitt ROMNEY ....coiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 24%
Rick Santorum ... 19%
Someone else/NOt SUMe ..........ooceveeeieeeiaiiiine 2%
Q7 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Newt Gingrich?
Favorable........ccociiiii e 66%
UNFAVOIADIE ... 27%
NOE SUIE 1.t 6%
Q8 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ron Paul?
Favorable........ e 38%
Unfavorable ... 53%
NOLSUIE ..o 10%
Q9 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mitt Romney?
FAVOrADIE ..o 45%
UNFAVOIADIE ... 47%
NOE SUIE ..t 8%

Q10 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rick Santorum?

Favorable......ccooooviiveiiiiiecce 54%
Unfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieieee e 38%
NOE SUME .., 9%

Q11 Do you consider Newt Gingrich to be a
Georgian, or not?

VS ettt ettt 71%
NO ettt 22%
NOE SUIE .ottt 7%
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Q12 If the Republican candidates were just Ron
Paul, Mitt Romney, and Rick Santorum, who
would you vote for?

RON PaAUL.....cooiiiiiiic e 14%
Mitt ROMNEY....coiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 38%
RICK Santorum ........ccccooviiviiiiieee e 37%
NOE SUIE ... 10%
Q13 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMaN ... 48%
MaN......i 52%

Q14 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

1810 A5 28%
BB 10 B5 oottt 43%
Older than 65........oviveeiiie s 29%

Q15 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

VEIY IDETAl ..o 3%
Somewhat iberal .............cccoveeveeevereeerenenn, 4%
MOGEIALE. ......cvoveeereceeeee e 17%
Somewhat CONSErVative..............cocoveveerenenn. 35%
VErY CONSEIVALIVE ........eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeen 41%
Q16 Do you consider yourself to be a member of
the Tea Party?
Y S e 29%
NO oo 56%
NOLSUIE ..o 15%

March 3-4, 2012

Survey of 728 likely Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q17 Are you an Evangelical Christian, or not?
Are an Evangelical..........ovooveveeeeeeeeeeereeeen 55%
AT MOt ... 45%

Q18 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a
Republican, press 2. If an independent, press

3.
Democrat ... 4%
Republican..........cooiiiiiiiiiii e 75%
Independent..........oocuuvieeieiiiiiii e 21%

Q19 Which best describes when you decided who
to vote for: in the last few days, the last week,
the last month, or earlier than that?

In the last few days .......ccccoviiiiiieeiiiiiiiiieee. 9%
Inthe last week.........cccoooiiini s 9%
Inthe lastmonth ... 30%
Earlier than that ..........cccooivii e 39%
NOE SUIE ... 13%

Q20 Do you think Barack Obama was born in the
United States, or not?

HE WS-+ eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee et ettt ee s 40%
HE WAS MOt 38%
NOE SUP «.v et seeeen s 22%

Q21 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rush Limbaugh?

Favorable......ccoooovivveiiieieee e 44%
Unfavorable ...........cceveeiiiiiiiieieee e 30%
NOE SUME .., 26%
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Crosstabs

Base

Gender

Woman| Man

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Already Voted or Will
Vote on EDay?

2012 GOP Pres
Primary Early

Newt Gingrich
Ron Paul
Mitt Romney

Rick Santorum

53% 48% 57%

3% 5% 2%
25% 22% 27%
19% 25% 14%

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Someone else/Not

sure

3%

Already voted | 16% 16% 16%
Plan to vote on |84% 84% 84%
election day
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
2012 GOP Pres
Primary EDay
Newt Gingrich | 46% 45% 47%
Ron Paul| 9% 8% 9%
Mitt Romney | 24% 25% 23%
Rick Santorum |19% 18% 19%

4% 1%

Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?

Strongly committed
to that candidate

Might end up
supporting
someone else

71% 0% 72%

29% 30% 28%
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information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Gingrich Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

66% 67% 66%
27% 25% 30%
6% 8% 5%

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Gender
Base [Woman| Man
2012 GOP Pres
Primary Combined
Newt Gingrich [47% 45% 49%
Ron Paul| 8% 8% 8%
Mitt Romney | 24% 25% 23%
Rick Santorum |19% 19% 18%
Someone else/Not| 2% 3% 1%
sure
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Paul Favorability
Favorable | 38% 32% 43%
Unfavorable | 53% 55% 51%
Not sure | 10% 13% 6%

Romney Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

45% 46% 44%
47% 43% 50%
8% 10% 6%

March 3-4, 2012

survey of 728 likely Republican primary voters
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Base

Gender

Woman| Man

Gender

Base |[Woman

Man

Santorum
Favorability

Favorable | 54%

Unfavorable [ 38%

Not sure

9%

53% 54%
36% 39%
11% 7%

Is Newt Georgian?

Yes [71% 71% 70%
No | 22% 21% 24%

Base

Gender

Woman| Man

2012 GOP Pres
Primary w/o Newt

Ron Paul
Mitt Romney
Rick Santorum

Not sure

14%
38%
37%
10%

13% 16%
39% 38%
37% 37%
11% 9%

Not sure| 7% 8% 6%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Obama Born in US?
He was | 40% 37% 43%
He was not | 38% 38% 37%
Not sure | 22% 24% 20%

March 3-4, 2012
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Gender
Base [Woman| Man
Limbaugh
Favorability
Favorable [44% 44% 44%
Unfavorable | 30% 29% 32%
Not sure | 26% 27% 24%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
2012 GOP Pres
Primary Early
Newt Gingrich |53% 69% 45% 51%
Ron Paul| 3% 8% 2% 1%
Mitt Romney | 25% 8% 26% 32%
Rick Santorum |19% 15% 26% 15%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Already Voted or Will
Vote on EDay?
Already voted |16% 13% 14% 23%
Plan to vote on |84% 87% 86% 7%
election day
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
2012 GOP Pres
Primary EDay
Newt Gingrich |46% 45% 44% 50%
Ron Paul| 9% 12% 9% 6%
Mitt Romney|24% 18% 24% 30%
Rick Santorum [19% 23% 20% 13%
Someone else/Not| 3% 2% 3% 2%
sure

March 3-4, 2012

survey of 728 likely Republican primary voters
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Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65 Base 45 65 [than 65
Committed to 2012 GOP Pres
Candidate or Might Primary Combined
i ?
Change Your Mind- Newt Gingrich |47% 48% 44%  50%
i 0, 0, 0, 0,
Strongly comm_ltted 71% 71% 68% 75% Ron Paull 8% 1206 8% 50
to that candidate
Might end up [29% 29% 32% 25% Mitt Romney|24% 16% 25% 31%
supporting Rick Santorum [19% 22% 21%  13%
someone else
Someone else/Not| 2% 2% 3% 1%
sure
Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65 Base 45 65 |than 65
Gingrich Favorability Paul Favorability
Favorable [66% 68% 65% 67% Favorable [38% 49% 35% 31%
Unfavorable [27% 25% 30% 25% Unfavorable [53% 41% 57% 57%
Not sure| 6% 7% 5% 8% Not sure [10% 10% 8% 12%
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Romney Favorability
Favorable [45% 39% 47% 48%
Unfavorable |47% 54% 45% 42%
Not sure| 8% 7% 8% 10%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Is Newt Georgian?
Yes [71% 74% 70% 69%
No |22% 22% 23% 22%
Not sure| 7% 4% 8% 9%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable [54% 58% 55% 48%
Unfavorable |38% 38% 38% 37%
Not sure| 9% 5% % 14%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
2012 GOP Pres
Primary w/o Newt
Ron Paul|14% 23% 13% 8%
Mitt Romney|38% 27% 40% 46%
Rick Santorum [37% 40% 37% 34%
Not sure [10% 10% 10% 11%

March 3-4, 2012

survey of 728 likely Republican primary voters
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Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65 Base 45 65|than 65
Obama Born in US? Limbaugh
He was |40% 48% 42%  30% Favorability
Favorable [44% 37% 49% 45%
He was not|38% 28% 38%  47% v o S ° °
Unfavorable |30% 33% 31% 28%
Not sure|22% 24% 20%  23% v ° 0 ° 0
Not sure [26% 31% 21% 28%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
2012 GOP Pres

Already Voted or Will
Vote on EDay?

Already voted

Plan to vote on
election day

16%
84%

12%
88%

10%
90%

19%
81%

16%
84%

16%
84%

Primary Early

Newt Gingrich

Ron Paul

Mitt Romney

Rick Santorum

53%

3%
25%
19%

26%

74%

100%

32%
12%
46%
10%

59%

2%
22%
17%

56%

18%
25%

March 3-4, 2012
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information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604



@|p] Public Policy
Polling

C
Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
2012 GOP Pres Committed to
Primary EDay Candidate or Might
Newt Gingrich [46%  32% 55% 36% 45% 50% Change Your Mind?
i 0, 0, 0 0, 0,
Ron Paul| 9%  40% 20% 14% 4% 7% Stronglycommvltted 71% 64% 68% 64% 65% 80%
to that candidate
i ) 0/ 0, 0, 0/ )0/
Mitt Romney | 24% 3% 22% 30% 28% 20% Might end up |29%  36% 32% 36% 35% 20%
Rick Santorum |19%  24% 2% 14% 18% 23% supporting
|
Someone else/Not| 3% - - 5% 4% 1% someone e’se
sure
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
2012 GOP Pres Gingrich Favorability
Primary Combined Favorable |66%  66% 48% 51% 68% 73%
Newt Gingrich |47%  32% 59% 36% 48% 51%
Unfavorable | 27%  28% 41% 42% 27% 20%
Ron Paul| 8%  36% 18% 14% 4% 6%
Not sure | 6% 6% 12% 7% 5% 7%
Mitt Romney [ 24% 3% 20% 33% 27% 19%
Rick Santorum |[19%  30% 2% 13% 18% 23%
Someone else/Not| 2% - - 4% 3% 1%
sure
March 3-4, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd. N
survey of 728 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Paul Favorability Romney Favorability
Favorable |38%  47% 44% 56% 34% 32% Favorable |45%  21% 34% 49% 51% 42%
Unfavorable |53%  29% 37% 36% 58% 59% Unfavorable |47%  73% 50% 43% 42% 50%
Not sure [10%  24% 19% 8% 9% 9% Not sure | 8% 6% 16% 7% 7% 9%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Santorum Is Newt Georgian?
Favorability Yes |71%  70% 64% 59% 68% 78%
Favorable |54%  40% 29% 33% 55% 65% No 2206 24% 28% 350 21% 17%
Unfavorable |38%  51% 55% 58% 38% 26% Not sure | 7% 6% % 5% 11% 5%
Not sure | 9% 9% 16% 9% 7% 9%
March 3-4, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 728 likely Republican primary voters

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



@|p] Public Policy
Polling

C
Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
2012 GOP Pres Obama Born in US?
Primary wfo Newt He was [40%  36% 65% 58% 39% 31%
9 36% 28% 22% 12% 10%
Ron Paul| 14% 5 : : 5 5 He was not|38%  46% 21% 27% 37% 44%
Mitt R %  24% 35% A47% 41% 33%
it Romney | 38% ° ° ° ° ° Not sure |22%  18% 14% 15% 24% 25%
Rick Santorum [37%  19% 12% 24% 39% 45%
Not sure [10%  21% 26% 7% 9% 11%
deology Tea Party ID
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate [conservative |conservative Not
Limbaugh Base | Yes No | sure
Favorability
Favorable |44%  22% 12% 23% 43% 60% Already Voted or Will
Unfavorable [30%  40% 65% 53% 32% 16% Vote on EDay?
Not sure |25%  37% 23% 24% 26% 25% Already voted | 16% 11% 17% 25%
Plan to vote on |84% 89% 83% 75%
election day
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Crosstabs

Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary Early
Newt Gingrich |53% 58% 43% 73%
Ron Paul| 3% 3% 4% -
Mitt Romney [25% 20% 29% 17%
Rick Santorum |19% 19% 23% 10%
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly committed [71% 74% 69% 73%
to that candidate
Might end up [29% 26% 31% 27%
supporting

someone else

Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary EDay
Newt Gingrich |46% 48% 42% 57%
Ron Paul| 9% 8% 11% 4%
Mitt Romney|[24% 16% 28% 26%
Rick Santorum [19% 25% 17% 11%
Someone else/Not| 3% 4% 2% 2%
sure
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary Combined
Newt Gingrich |47% 49% 42% 61%
Ron Paul| 8% 7% 10% 3%
Mitt Romney [24% 16% 28% 23%
Rick Santorum [19% 24% 18% 11%
Someone else/Not| 2% 3% 2% 2%

sure
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Crosstabs
Tea Party ID Tea Party ID
Not Not
Base | Yes No | sure Base | Yes No | sure
Gingrich Favorability Paul Favorability
Favorable [66% 75% 59% 77% Favorable [38% 39% 39% 32%
Unfavorable |27% 20% 33% 18% Unfavorable |53% 52% 54% 49%
Not sure| 6% 5% 8% 6% Not sure [10% 9% 7% 19%
Tea Party ID Tea Party ID
Not Not
Base | Yes No | sure Base | Yes No | sure
Romney Favorability Santorum
Favorable [45% 45% 46%  42% Favorability
Unfavorable [47% 48% 47%  44% Favorable |54% 64% 50%  49%
Notsure| 8% 7% 7%  14% Unfavorable |38% 29% 43% 34%
Not sure| 9% 8% 7% 16%
March 3-4, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Is Newt Georgian?
Yes |71% 75% 66% 81%
No[22% 20% 26% 13%
Not sure| 7% 6% 8% 6%
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Obama Born in US?
He was [40% 24% 48% 44%
He was not|38% 54% 32% 27%
Not sure [22% 22% 20% 29%

Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary w/o Newt
Ron Paul|14% 13% 17% 8%
Mitt Romney [38% 34% 39% 42%
Rick Santorum [37% 43% 35% 33%
Not sure | 10% 9% 9% 17%
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Limbaugh
Favorability
Favorable |44% 69% 33% 39%
Unfavorable |30% 14% 44% 11%
Not sure |26% 17% 23% 50%
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Evangelical?

Evangelical?

Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
Already Voted or Will
Vote on EDay?
Already voted | 16% 20% 12%
Plan to vote on |84% 80% 88%
election day
Evangelical?
Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
2012 GOP Pres
Primary EDay
Newt Gingrich | 46% 46% 45%
Ron Paul| 9% 6% 12%
Mitt Romney | 24% 18% 30%
Rick Santorum | 19% 27% 10%
Someone else/Not| 3% 3% 2%

sure

Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
2012 GOP Pres
Primary Early
Newt Gingrich | 53% 54% 50%
Ron Paul| 3% 5% -
Mitt Romney | 25% 19% 37%
Rick Santorum |19% 22% 14%
Evangelical?
Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly committed | 71% 74% 68%
to that candidate
Might end up [29% 26% 32%
supporting

someone else

March 3-4, 2012

survey of 728 likely Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604




B Public Policy

Polling
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Evangelical?

Evangelical?

Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
2012 GOP Pres
Primary Combined
Newt Gingrich | 47% 48%  46%
Ron Paul| 8% 6% 11%
Mitt Romney | 24% 18% 31%
Rick Santorum |19% 26% 11%
Someone else/Not| 2% 3% 2%
sure
Evangelical?
Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
Paul Favorability
Favorable | 38% 30% 47%
Unfavorable | 53% 59% 45%
Not sure | 10% 10% 9%

Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not

Gingrich Favorability
Favorable | 66% 72% 60%
Unfavorable [ 27% 21% 35%
Not sure| 6% 8% 5%

Evangelical?

Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not

Romney Favorability
Favorable | 45% 37% 55%
Unfavorable [47% 55% 37%
Not sure| 8% 8% 8%
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Evangelical?

Evangelical?

Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable | 54% 66% 39%
Unfavorable [ 38% 25% 53%
Not sure| 9% 9% 8%
Evangelical?
Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
2012 GOP Pres
Primary w/o Newt
Ron Paul | 14% 10% 20%
Mitt Romney | 38% 29% 49%
Rick Santorum | 37% 49% 23%
Not sure | 10% 12% 8%

Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
Is Newt Georgian?
Yes | 71% 72% 69%
No | 22% 21% 24%
Not sure| 7% 8% 7%
Evangelical?
Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
Obama Born in US?
He was | 40% 25% 59%
He was not|38% 50% 23%
Not sure | 22% 25% 18%
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Evangelical? Party
Arean| Are Base |Democrat |Republican |Independent
Base |Evangelical| not Already Voted or Will
?
Limbaugh Vote on EDay?
Favorability Already voted | 16% 6% 18% 11%
Favorable | 44% 53% 33% Plan to vote on |84% 94% 82% 89%
election day
Unfavorable | 30% 25% 37%
Not sure | 26% 22% 30%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent
2012 GOP Pres 2012 GOP Pres
Primary Early Primary EDay
Newt Gingrich | 53% 100% 49% 69% Newt Gingrich | 46% 33% 46% 48%
Ron Paul | 3% - 4% - Ron Paul [ 9% 19% 5% 18%
Mitt Romney | 25% - 26% 20% Mitt Romney [ 24% 19% 26% 18%
Rick Santorum | 19% - 21% 10% Rick Santorum |19% 29% 20% 12%
Someone else/Not| 3% - 2% 4%
sure
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Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican |Independent Base |Democrat |Republican |Independent
Committed to 2012 GOP Pres
Candidate or Might Primary Combined
Change Your Mind? Newt Gingrich | 47% 37% 46% 51%
i 0, 0, 0, 0,
Strongly comm_ltted 71% 2% 2% 68% Ron Paull 8% 18% 50 16%
to that candidate
i 0,
Might end up | 29% 28% 28% 320 Mitt Romney [ 24% 18% 26% 18%
supporting Rick Santorum |19% 27% 21% 12%
someone else
Someone else/Not| 2% - 2% 3%
sure
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent
Gingrich Favorability Paul Favorability
Favorable | 66% 44% 69% 62% Favorable | 38% 36% 34% 52%
Unfavorable [ 27% 45% 25% 33% Unfavorable | 53% 54% 56% 39%
Not sure | 6% 11% % 5% Not sure [10% 10% 10% 9%
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Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican |Independent Base |Democrat |Republican |Independent
Romney Favorability Santorum
Favorable | 45% 33% 48% 37% Favorability
Unfavorable | 47% 61% 44% 54% Favorable | 54% a4% °8% 1%
Not sure | 8% 5% 8% 9% Unfavorable [ 38% 50% 33% 52%
Not sure | 9% 6% 9% %
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent
Is Newt Georgian? 2012 GOP Pres
Yes |71% 50% 74% 63% Primary w/o Newt
No | 2206 46% 19% 31% Ron Paul [ 14% 24% 11% 27%
Not surel 7% 1% 8% 6% Mitt Romney | 38% 22% 39% 37%
Rick Santorum |37% 33% 40% 28%
Not sure [10% 21% 10% 9%
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Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican |Independent Base |Democrat |Republican |Independent
Obama Born in US? Limbaugh
Favorabilit
He was |40% 54% 33% 64% y
Favorable | 44% 18% 52% 22%
He was not | 38% 24% 43% 20%
Unfavorable [ 30% 69% 29% 30%
Not sure | 22% 22% 24% 16%
Not sure | 26% 13% 20% 48%
When Did You Decide? When Did You Decide?
In the last |In the last [In the last Earlier| Not In the last|In the last [In the last Earlier| Not
Base | few days week month [than that| sure Base | few days week month |than that| sure
Already Voted or Will 2012 GOP Pres
Vote on EDay? Primary Early
Already voted [ 16% 24% 10% 15% 16% 18% Newt Gingrich [ 53% 60% 38% 23% 66% 77%
Plan to vote on | 84% 76% 90% 85% 84% 82% Ron Paul| 3% - 6% 2% 6%
election day Mitt Romney | 25% 21% 47% 7% 2% -
Rick Santorum | 19% 19% 14% 35% 10% 16%
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When Did You Decide? When Did You Decide?
In the last |In the last [In the last Earlier| Not In the last|In the last [In the last Earlier| Not
Base | few days week month [than that | sure Base | few days week month |than that | sure
2012 GOP Pres Committed to
Primary EDay Candidate or Might
Newt Gingrich | 46% 46% 47% 38%  51% 46% Change Your Mind?
i [} 0, 0/ 0, 0, 0,
Ron Paul| 9% 13% 15% 5% 10% 5% Strongly com m»|tted 71% 43% 55% 70% 83% 63%
to that candidate
i 0, 0, 0, 0,
Mitt Romney | 24% 19% 18% 26% 24% 23% Might end up | 29% 57% 45% 30% 17%  37%
Rick Santorum |19% 17% 18% 29% 14% 12% supporting
someone else
Someone else/Not | 3% 5% 2% 1% 0% 12%
sure
When Did You Decide? When Did You Decide?
In the last |In the last [In the last Earlier| Not In the last|In the last [In the last Earlier| Not
Base | few days week month [than that| sure Base | few days week month |than that | sure
2012 GOP Pres Gingrich Favorability
Primary Combined Favorable | 66% 60% 69% 65% 67% 70%
Newt Gingrich | 47% 49% 46% 36% 53% 52%
Unfavorable [ 27% 32% 23% 26% 31% 20%
Ron Paul| 8% 10% 14% 5% 9% 5%
Not sure| 6% 8% 8% 10% 2% 10%
Mitt Romney | 24% 20% 21% 28% 24% 19%
Rick Santorum |19% 17% 17% 30% 13% 13%
Someone else/Not| 2% 4% 1% 1% 0% 10%
sure
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When Did You Decide? When Did You Decide?
In the last |In the last [In the last Earlier| Not In the last|In the last [In the last Earlier| Not
Base | few days week month [than that| sure Base | few days week month |than that | sure
Paul Favorability Romney Favorability
Favorable | 38% 38% 38% 42% 34% 40% Favorable | 45% 33% 51% 46% 46%  45%
Unfavorable [ 53% 51% 54% 51% 56% 48% Unfavorable | 47% 54% 38% 47% 48% 43%
Not sure | 10% 11% 8% 7% 10% 13% Not sure| 8% 13% 11% 7% 6% 13%
When Did You Decide? When Did You Decide?
In the last |In the last [In the last Earlier| Not In the last|In the last [In the last| Earlier| Not
Base | few days week month [than that| sure Base | few days week month |than that | sure
Santorum Is Newt Georgian?
Favorability Yes | 71% 63% 70% 72% 71%  71%
Favorable | 54% 50% 46% 61% 54% 43% No | 22% 33% 21% 22% 220 17%
Unfavorable | 38% 38% 38% 33% 39% 45% Not sure | 7% 4% 9% 6% 7% 13%
Not sure| 9% 11% 16% 6% 7% 12%
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C
Crosstabs
When Did You Decide? When Did You Decide?
In the last |In the last [In the last Earlier| Not In the last|In the last [In the last Earlier| Not
Base | few days week month [than that| sure Base | few days week month |than that | sure
2012 GOP Pres Obama Born in US?
Pri
rimary w/o Newt He was | 40% 21% 50% 3% 31%  75%
Ron Paul | 14% 25% 22% 8% 13%  19%
He was not | 38% 38% 36% 41% 44% 11%
Mitt Romney | 38% 30% 37% 34% 44%  36%
Not sure |22% 21% 14% 24% 25% 14%
Rick Santorum |37% 30% 26% 51% 36% 22%
Not sure | 10% 16% 15% 6% 7% 23%
When Did You Decide?
In the last |In the last [In the last Earlier| Not
Base | few days week month [than that| sure
Limbaugh
Favorability
Favorable | 44% 36% 47% 49% 50% 18%
Unfavorable | 30% 42% 40% 33% 31% 7%
Not sure | 26% 22% 13% 19% 19% 75%
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